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FBI

Date: 6/6/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, NORFOLK  (44-268)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to all SACs dated 5/7/68.

As per referenced Bureau airtel, enclosed for
Memphls are 15 coples of an investigative insert
regarding investigation by the Norfolk Division to date

Also enclosed fi:fné;phis are 15 coples ea

of FD 3028 reflecting inter¥lew of ROBERT LEE MOORE nd
CLARENCE ELLIOTT FITCHETT .

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

4 A review of the indices of the Norfolk Division
under the names JAMES EARL RAY, and all his allases
was conducted with negative results.

A review of ITSMV cases regarding automoblles
stolen 3/22/68 and after, was conducted with negative
result regarding any possible connection with the
subject.

Stops were placed at all overseas agencies
and sources of enftry into the United States, and copies
of the I.0., regarding JAMES EARL RAY were furnished to
these agencles. P
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. Lo _.‘ . 4‘7
" FEDERAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ;{ ,

 ooe_4/26/1968

_ . GARPER BUCKLEY‘, Superintendent of Roctments, o
» Gavemment Printing Office said they do not have an
_.account in the name of ERIC STARVO GALT., He added - -
. in answer to a request, the Government Printing Offi,ce. i
- .sent today, a copy of the book “Federal Income Tax" to. .
- . -ERIC. STARVO GALT, E Street, Elberta, Alshkama, They
-alBg enclosed a letter stating the gost of the book
and explaining the book was sent due to the nature
- of the request concerning income tax.  An envelape o
addressed to the Govermment Printing Office wag
- enclosed, BUCKLEY added he muld advi:e the FBI 1f
PR they receive a. reply. S
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ERCR ;/5/-/67/7/&4&)6—/45//
fll# WO 44-703 o
| L ERACAED.e ..IND‘EXFF) TT'

' o ERIALIZED.. 2
Date d lctdfed

) ._ o i ond Hs contents are nat to be dwrlbuted oumde your ogency
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/:5/1958 -

Date

U SR H,ARRY J. I-IiM?ﬁRE!, Administrative Assistant t.o
:the Publie Printer, Government Printing Offfce; fumished
" 4 a'Mail Order Form to the Government Printing Office '
. postmarked Pensacola, Florida , April 22, 1968,
' requesting a Federal Imcome ‘rax Book to be sent to
'ERIC STARVO GALT, B St:ree.t, mberta, Alabama '

) - . ';ha abm fom wgs retaiimd m the pessession
e of SA ASHLAND until turned over to SA JAMES H. MIIMER,
FBI Laboratory on April 25, 1968.., TS :

cnaer?

Dafe dlcfufed 4§ f‘;'-"‘ '

. '- , Thns document conlums neilﬁer recomme{tduhons nor cdncluslons of 'he FBI lt Is the. propcrty ‘of
T ond Hs conten's are noHo ba dlsmbufed outside your agency : ‘
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FEDERAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

o "D;;,., 1 4/25/1953

DR JA&ES BWE& '-?dstal )‘.nspecwr, Room 3026,
‘.»:nam ?nst Office Bullding on April 26, 1968 delivered
“one mall order form addressed to the &1perintendemt
- of Documents, Government Printing Office f:om
~ BRIC 8. GALT, B Street, Klberta, “Alabama o S
‘HARRY J. HIMPHREY, Admi ,istrauvfe Assistant to the
.. Pablic Printer, Govemment Printing Office, | :
"rhe form was. posmarked Apuil 22 96&, Pensacola, F'].arida.g N

L ' IBs - i - Stma st in ﬁmta, Alabama
snidthqreismswhaﬁr‘ i} The above form wss not =~
-~ in an envelope and go the form was posu;a.rked and -
" treated as a item of mail, Ho money was attached to the
- " form fo:c tha cast af the book reques ted ”Federal Imame
rax". - o oy iy

[ an sm Assistmt I‘qstal Inspector TSR A
ST m Gharge; Mttmoga, rmnessm forwarded ‘it . R
S *m an mve‘).apa} ta A, J. HBRRAI, Mtal inspectar In Cha:.‘ge, R
reeeived it on Apml 25, 19688 % - . E e

i «_AFu‘aj#f LR

Dafe d!ctdted

:.‘]‘h[s dacumenl contdm nnﬂhar recommendaﬁons nor eonclus%‘om of n-le FBI lf ls fho prOpdrw of Ohe FBI and ls loaned !o your ugancy
Fomn und nscontmm acé norto be dl‘drlbu!ed ouMde yogr ugency A . . :
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY {962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, ILIIFHIS (44-1987) pATE: 6/7/68
SAC, WFO (44-703) (¥)

surpkcr:  MURKIN

Re Knoxville teletype 4/25/68; WFO letter to
FBI Lab 4/26/68; Bureau letter 4/29/68 (Lab report); and
and Bureau airtel 4/29/68, /re fingerprint examination.

Re Government/Printing Office Order Form
from ERIC S. GALT, E Street, Elberta, Alabama

Enclosed for Memphis are 15 copies each of three (3)
IRFs reflecting handling of above order form,

N
2)- Memphis (Enc.wig)

1 - WFO

R

(3)

{ SEARCHED
SERVALIZED..vemsgdon FILED e

JUN1 0 1968
. FBIL—MEMPHIS \\

el L

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

§010-108
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ME u44-1987
WJG :dy
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The following investigation was ccnducted by the
Salt Lake City Division:

Re Friendship Inns

By communication dated Ao~ ‘ .+8, the Memphis
Office advised that a bar of sm:: -osocaiy found in motels
was located in luggage left by . subject when he departed
the scene of the shooting. The . .:» on the bar of soap
bore the name "Friendship Inns.”

Mrs. LUCILLE WILLIAMS, Town House Motel, Salt Lake
City, Utah, furnished a list ot 377 * - =..dship Inn motels
throughout the country. She advisad that not all of thege
motels utilized bars of soap bearing the name "Friendship
Inns," but that the soap is available to all of these motels
and she had no information as to which motels used it and
which did not. She said the name of JOHN WILLARD is not
known to her.

Re Suspect HARVEY LOWMEYER or .uwi:ER

No record was located 7 :he suspect or anyone hav.inj
the surname LOWMEYER or LOWMYE™ - +the State of Utah through
check of indices, City Direct . = t*elephone directories,
Driver's license Bureau, Motor . «n.cle Division, Selective
Service, credit and criminal checks, and State Tax Commiss. .

RUTH SKEETERS, Electic: ..rk, Salt Lake Couniv % :
Office, Salt Lake City, Utah, advised that voters' regis R
in State of Utah are maintained in County Clzrk's Office =7
county in State. These records are maintained by address =i
and it is impossible to check a name through tjsemeiinecOIINDEXED
SERIALIZED., FILED........
TN 1988

Re Laundry Mark 02ZB-6 or DZ2B-6 FBI — MEMPriis

Mr. TED REESE, Sales Representative ,*aeek—ene
Salt Lake City, stated his company is the representative
area for Thermo Seal marking machines, manufactured by Tw . .1
Marking Machine Company, Syracuse, New York. He stated t:
three laundries in State of Utah utilize a Thermo Seal mar:
machine. These laundries were contacted negatively asesetl
beloi - A

st~ SO P el LB s
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Mr. MARVIN HOWARD, Paramount-Murray Laundry
Company, Salt Lake City

(2) Mr. JOHN JANSEN, Vogue Clezning and Shirt
Laundry, Salt Lake City

(3) Mr. DON McELVEY, i i.? _aundry, Ogden, Utah

Mrs. CLEO MACKIE, Fashicn leaners and Shirt
Laundry, Salt Lake City, Utah, stated rz» organization uses
a Thermo Seal marking machine on all Lzundry processed;
however, the above combination of le: oo and numbery could
not be utilized by her company.

Mr. GORDON MARZ, Wasatch Dry Cleaners, 719 East
Scuth, Salt Lake City, Utah, advise@ythe above mark 1s nox

utilized by his company.

Re Suspect THERAL BURNS LYMAN

By communication dated Ap=ii 10, 1968, the Sacramenzo
Ottice advised that one JERRY HED® AW, St. Petersbwrg, Flor:ia,
had advised that BURNS LYMAN, =% . he had known in St.
Petersburg in about 1963, had . a3ced a great dislike for
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. Hu.<dmsd said LYMAN had four o
five guns which he had aliegediy, used for hunting bear in
jrak, He allegedly made statemen - to HEDGEMAN several * =
chav hrg oambition was to kill Ma- o LUTHER KING, JR., aw g
others. HEDGEMAN furnished backgiound information regar
LYMAN which identified him with one THERAL BURNS LYMAN, a
white maie who was born , at Moab, Utah.

{

Records of the San Juan County Sheriff's 0f
Monticello, Utah, which were checked on Apri  11. i3
showed that THERAL BURNS LYMAN, who was identi
susp=2%, was killed in a single airplane crash &t

e

Jtanh, June 17, 1967, V//

- Re Suspect JOHN CLINTON MILLSAPS

-
e

cal Wit

me———
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By communicatiocn dated April 10, 1968, the
Charlotte Office advised that WILLIAM CLYLE MILLSAPS,
Gastonia, North Carolina, had furnished Information indicating
that he suspected his nephew, JOHN CLiNTON MILLSAPS, who
resided in Salt Lake City, may have been 1involved in the
shooting of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. During a visit in January
or February, 1968, JOHN CLINTON MILLSAFS had told his uncle
that he was going to purchase a high-pows - rifle to shoot
Negroes with. WILLIAM MILLSAPS ohgz - . . s:etch of the
assasin of MARTIN LUTHER KING, J%., ~i.icin he felt strongly
resembled his nephew.

Mrs. TRUDY MILLGAPS, wiie of JOHN CLINTON MILLSAP:S,
was contacted at Salt Lake City, Utel, on April 10, 1968,
and advised her husband was then in Richmond, Virginia,
working with Mr., JAY CUMMINGS, Sales».: fior Plastic-Vac,
Incorporated. She said MILLSAPS anc CUMMINGS left Salt laks
City, March 26, 1968, via United Airiines. Since leavirg
Salt Lake City, MILLSAPS had supposedly been only in Virginia
and North Carolina. Mrs. MILLSAPS stated her husband had
expressed a strong dislike for Negroes but never made threats
and does not own a gun. She desecribed him as 6'4", 200
pounds, brown hair and eyes, ar- having a partial tattoc of
an anchor on his left hand. VF: 735 born
at Sait Lake City, Utah.

Re Suspect ERiC STARVO GALT

A check of credit ana oriminal records, Driver's laoense

Bureau, Motor Vehicle Departmeris, City and telephone direc -
“elective Service Headquarters, ~~7 financial institutior:.
nagative regarding suspect.

Four GALT families were located in Utah as follucws:

(1) ALLAN HUGH GALT, RFD 1, Spanish fork, Utanh

{2) MATTHEW A. GALT, 5%6 East 9t: Nor h, Bou.
Utah

(3) MARTIN HAPPER GALT, Box 131, Kanab, Utah

(4) HAMILTON S. GALT, 824 East 3rd South, Sa:
Lake City, Utah.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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investigation has developed that MAKTIN HAPPER GAL
s 4

iett Kanab, Utah, approximately flilve years ago and his liasg
known address was 950 Southwest 721lst Avenue, Portland, Urego

Mr. ALLAN HUGH GALT, RfD 1, Box 7*=, Spanish York,
Utah, advised on April 11, 1968, he w-- = _ in Tracy,
California, on Jduly 9, 1917, and crhar .0 father, HUGH GALT,
was killed 1n California in 19°¢ He said his father was born
in Scotland, and that his father' . hroather, HAMILTON GALT,
resided in Salt Lake (City, Utah. e said HAMILTON had two other
brothers besides HUGH, but that thelr whereabouts were not
known to him. He advised that his mcffmw, ANNA MONK GALT
MOURE, resided at Spanish Fork and ths? nis own wite and
four th‘dren, ages 8 to 17, reside wvith him in the famil
home in Spanish Fork. He stated he had heard of a GALT
family in Bountiful, Utah, and that he had never heard of anvc s
else named GALT in Urah or any other state,

He advized he did not know ER!IC STARVO GALT and
could furnish no information cercerning him.

On Aprii 11, 1968, . . ALICE BAKFR, 876 East Thira
South, Salt Lake City, advised tnat HAMILTON ?. GALT res.ide
at 874 East Third South. She fu'?u r advised that GALT Jeft
approximately one and one-hali w¢zke prior on a vacation to
California and would return ir oximately three weeks. Che
could furnish no further infoprnat on.

On April 1i, 13968, Miss LYNNETTE GALT, 556 hax
‘vt Nerth, Bountiful, U?ah adv:sz4 thar her Ia*he g
A. GALT, was the Principal of MLkd\xe@k Junicr High ahh
Bountiful, Utah.

Her father has a brother, ROBERT GALT, who is
living in Denver, Colorado.

She has three brothers, ANDREW, age 125 RUSZEL
age 9; and ROBERT, age 6.

She does not know any person named ERIC STARVG
GALT and ayated ERIC STARVC GALT is not related to her

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Her grandfather's name 1is MATTHEW A. GALT and is
no longer living.

Re Dancing Schools

All logical dancing sofools si. the State of Utah
were checked for a record of asi*<udance 1n the names ERIC
STARvO GALT, HARVEY LOWMEYEK or (WWMYER, and JOHN WiLLAKD.
No such record was located,

Re JAMES EARL RAY

By communication on April 193, 13968, the Omaha
Office advised that Subject JAMES EARL RAY had allegedly
hbecome acquainted with one BILL HOLLAND, whe in 19%0, reporvediy
lived in Salt Lake City.

The Salt Lake City di: - ctories for the periods
1948 through 1955 were reviewe ! «rd it was determined that rhe
only possibilities iisted were w. i LI1IAM A. HOLLAND, 1714 Rone. iz
Street; WILLIAM H. HOLLAND, 1857 Last 17th South, and WILLIEL M.
HOLLAND, 246 North Eighth West.

On April 20, 1968, ©° .0&M A, HOLLAND, currently
regiding at 161 1/2 Commonweal:n &Avenue, and WILLIE M. HOLLIAND,
Zub Nourth Eighth West, Sait Laks City, were contacted and bath
advised subiject RAY was unknown to them and further that fhey
et not been in the Las Vegas, Neiuda, area in 1950,

Records of the Credit Bureau of Salt Lake City
that WILLIAM HENRY HOLLAND, who formeriy resided at 18572
17th South in Salt Lake City, had apparently moved *to 8547
Crenshaw Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, in 195%7. Tlu=
Angeles was requested by communication to locate WILLIAM
HENRY HOLLAND.

At 8:00 PM, on April 21, 1968, Mr. HOWARD ROES i "',
120 South Queen Anne Avenue, Seattlie, Washington, telephonical w
contacted the Salt Lake City Office. Mr. ROESCHLEY said he
and his wifewere staying in Room 218 of the Imperial 400G
Motel in Salt Lake City. At about 16G:00 AM that date they
were eating breakfast in the Hot Shoppe located between bPir
Sout . and Sixty South on Main Street, Sait Lake City, when

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Mrs. ROESCHLEY observed an individual who to her appeared
identical with a sketch she had seen of the Subject In
this matter.

Mr. and Mrs. ROESCHLLEY were contscted at the imperial
400 Motel on Aprii 21, 1988. Mrs. RCEOIYT 7Y said zhe
observed the above-mentioned indicidi-: witting at the counter
at the Hot Shoppe Cafe. She said he was alone and that he
was dcting in a suspicious manner, in that he kept watching the
door and glancing around as though he were tryling to hide
from something. She said he did not talk to anyone and did not
seem 10 know anyone in the restaurant. This individual was

sitting at the counter when the KOLSOH'EYs came in and was

»*till there when they ieft. She said he was probably in his 30's,

about six feet tall,having dark hair cut in a crew cut, bilue
eyes, was weli-groomed in a grayish-green suit and wearing a
matching shirt and tie. She said he was very smartly dressed.
Mrs. ROESCHLEY said she felt uneasy about this individual all
day because ¢f his actions, and then when she saw a picture
cf JAMES EARL RAY on television “upring the BI Program, she
realized that this individual © = & very strong resemblance
to RAY. BShe said she could fei..ionh no additicnal informarion
concerning this individual and has no idea whetrher or not he
wds staying at Covey's Motel and ¢ouid not state whether or
not he had a car.

By communxation daiso vobd the Butte Uffics
advised thdL on May 9, 1968, ai DG / an unknowo
individual resembling Tne phcrogrdph w; JAMES EARIL RAY was
s LN Cahey s Golden Pheasant v, Biillngs, Montana.
ingquiry at the Ponderosa Morel where this individual rep.

was staving determined that R. NELSON and M. C. MARGULIED,
representing Tappan Kitchens, 3080 South Second West, Salt
L.ake City, Utah, and driving a Cadillaz bearing !tah License
EA 8748, occupled room 129 from April 30 through May 2, 1488,

On May 11, 1968, Mrs. SHIRLEY AIRKGSOUN, Secret=i
Nerth American Builders 3080 Sourh Secoend West, Sait Laxs
City, advised that M, C. MARGULIES and ROGER NELSON are
¢iding salesmen for this company. She said MARGULIES was
presently in Sait Lake City and that NELSONwas in Minnes -7a
for the weekend and would return to the Ponderosa Motel o May
13, 1968. 5he said NELSON had been with the company for < =
yvear, and MARGULIES for five years. Mrs. AIRKSON said nei:
is illentical with JAMES EARL RAY.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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On May 16, 1968, Mrs. GWEN INSELBERGER, Utah
State Bureau of Vital Statistics, State Health Department,
advised that reports of all unknown deceased persons are
referred to the Bureau of Vital Statistics. She said
none has been referred since April 4, 1988. A copy of the
identification order of JAMES EARL RAY was furnished Mrs.
INSELBERGER and she stated she would ccmpare reports concerning
unknown deceased persons with that identification order in the
future.

On May 77, 23 and 24, 1968, Mr. MAX MARTINEZ,
Utah State Driver's License Bureau, Stare Capitol, Salt Lake
City, made available film negatives i &1l driver's licenses
issued during the months of April ana May, 1968. Approximarvely
30,000 negatives were reviewed by Special Agents NCRMAN 3.
HIGSON, GREGORY ANTHONY POST, JGHN W. CRGEFTS, JR., JAMES E.
QUICK, WALTER 1, ANDERSON, JR., and WILLIAM J. GEIERMANN.
No identification was made with JAMES EARL RAY.

Maior poiice agencies ~Hich maintain unidentifiedd
fatent fingerprinte in Utah hz2o  sen contacted and these
fingerprints searched against thoze of JAMES £AKL RAY. No
positive resuits were obtained.

Saivation Army and ¢" i [rable-type missions in the
State of Utah have been furni: :5 copies of the [dentitficat:on
order relating to JAMES EARL kAy. No pertinent information
nag been received as a resulit of this distribution.

Re Laundry Mark 20R-3

The following have been contacted and stated i1he
above laundry mark was not utilized by their respective
companies:

GORDON MAEZ, Wasatech Dry Cleaners, 719 tast
21st South, Salt Lake City;

Mrs. CLEO MACKIE, Fashion Cleaners and Shirt
Laundry, Salt Lake City;
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Mr. MARVIN HOWARD, Paramount-Murray Laundry Company,
Salt Lake City;

Mr. JOHN JANSEN, Vogue Cleaning and Shirt Laundry,
Salt Lake City;

Mr. CLYDE AKINS, Model Laundry, Ugden, Utah

Mizcellaneous
All logical eriminai, security and racial informants
g . y
have been contacted on a confidential basis in this matter
and no pertinent information has been zeveloped.

Mr. HAL VINSON, National Auto Theft Bureau, Sait
Lake City, was contacted April 28, 1968, regarding cars ,
recovered in his district, which includes Utah and part .

of idaho. He was requested tc be alert for any cars recovered
which may have been stolen in the State of Georgia. He

stated he can recail no such ca: - having been recovered;
however, he will be alert to =2~ information in the future.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

z;:;mgp(:lg:n) 01-11.8 .
UNITED STATES GO\%NMENT
Memorandum

SAC, MEMPHIS (4u4-1987) DATE: 6/10/68
AC, SALT LAKE CITY (4u4-253) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau airtel to All SACS and Legats, dated
5/7/68.

In accordance with reairtel, there are transmitted
herewith, fifteen copies of an insert reflecting investigation
conducted by the Salt Lake City Division.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

e

Q- Memphis (Enc\./\kls
2 - Salt Lake City

WJG :dy
(1)

SO LTS il B - s
EARCHED £ R

SEAZCHED........ e ANDERED.

JUMNT T 1968
j /[  FBL—EMPHIS ‘y
™ i

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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